

## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यातय

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर , कोलकाता क्षेत्र

CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA ZONE केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर भवन, दुसरा तल, 180, शांतिपल्ली, आर. बी. कानेवटर, कोलकाता – 700 107 GST Bhawan (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), 180 Shanti Pally, R. B. Connector, Kolkata – 700 107

GST Bhawan (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor), 180 Shanti Paliy, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 10. Phone No. 033-2441-6797/6842: Fax No. 033- 2441-6834/6798

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Attention of trade, Field formations and the Public in general is invited to the Right to Information Act, 2005.

In supersession of the earlier Public Notice issued by the Office of the Chief Commissioner of CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone communicated vide C.No(30)122/CE/CC/RTI/Kol/2006/Pt.I/11824-37 dated 04.07.2019 and in accordance with the Board's letter F.No.296/115/2007-CX-9 dated 12.11.2007 read with section 5(1) and Section 19(1) of the RTI Act, 2005, the name, designation and Office address of the Central Public Information Officer (CPIO), Transparency Officer and First Appellate Authority of the Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Office, CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone is given below for information.

SL.No	Name & designation of the Officer	Designation	Address & Telephone No.
1	Shri Amit Kumar Halder, Assistant Commissioner, CCO & CCA, CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone	Central Public Information Officer(CPIO)	Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner Office, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone, GST Bhawan, 2nd Floor, 180 Shantipally, Rajdanga Mair Road, Kolkata-107, (P.No. 033 24416882)
2	Shri Rahul Mahato, Joint Commissioner, CCO & CCA, CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone	1 <sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority	Office of the Principal Chie Commissioner Office, CGST & CX Kolkata Zone, GST Bhawan, 2nd Floor, 180 Shantipally, Rajdanga Mai Road, Kolkata-107,
3	Shri Rahul Mahato, Joint Commissioner, CCO & CCA, CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone	Transparency Officer	Office of the Principal Chie Commissioner Office, CGST & C Kolkata Zone, GST Bhawan, 2n Floor, 180 Shantipally, Rajdanga Ma Road, Kolkata-107,

The Instant Public Notice is issued for the purpose of the Public/Trade facilitation.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(K.G.V.N. Suryateja) Additional Commissioner

Office of the Pr. Chief Commissioner

## C.No. V(30)122/CE/CC/RTI/Kol/2006/Pt.I/ 1550

Copy to:

1) The Commissioner of CGST & CX, Kolkata North, Kolkata South, Howrah, Haldia, Bolpur, Siliguri, Audit-LAudit-II, Appeal-II, Siliguri Appeals, Durgapur Audit Commissionerate Kolkata Zone.

2) The Assistant Commissioner (Systems), Kolkata South for uploading in the Official website of this Zone.

3) Notice Board

(K.G.V.N. Suryateja)
Additional Commissioner
Office of the Pr. Chief Commissioner

MIN CO C STATE OF THE COLUMN TO THE CEIVED OF THE CEIVED OF THE COLUMN TO THE CEIVED OF THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN TO THE CEIVED OF THE CEIVED O